10-14-1999



B&W No. 11738.79432 (99,072)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	68741 Tec	d original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): James M. Olsen Reginald D. Robinson Chris Christiansen Paul Kratoska		Name and address Name: <u>Medronic</u> Internal Address:	c Inc.	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	Street Address:	7000 Central Avenue NE	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change Other Corrected Assignment Records Sheet correcting date of execution on Original Reel 010114/Frame 0059, from 7/12/99 to 7/1 Christiansen) and 7/13/99 (Robinson and Kraft Execution Date: July 12, 1999 and July 12	ge of Name ation Cover I Assignment, I2/99 (Olsen and toska)	Additional name(s) & address A domestic representative de	State: MN ZIP: 55432 s(es) attached: Yes No esignation is attached: Yes No arate document from Assignment)	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No(s). 09/303,00 Addit 	th a new application 6		he application is: B. Patent No(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Rollins Address: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Suite 3000 Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$3.41): \$40.00 De charged to deposit account	
		·		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and the copy of this page if paying by deposit account account account and the copy of the				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. John F. Rollins Name of Person Signing 0/13/1999 INGUYEN 00000251 09303006	the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	October 7, 1999 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required of			attachments, and document:11	
Ci Bi		tents and Trademarks		

	7-27-1999
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James M. Olsen Reginald D. Robinson Chris Christiansen Paul Kratoska	Name: Medtronic Inc Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 7000 Central Avenue NE City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55432
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: July 12, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). 09/303,006 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s).
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: SANNER A Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 10 South Wacker Drive Suite 3000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chicago, Illinois 60606	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0850
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
OCY25/1399 MTHAT1 CONCRETE CENTRAL DO Not Detac Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	July 21, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: In This Portion Ination to: Ber of Patents and Trademarks Interest of Patents and Trademarks Interest of Patents and Trademarks

REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 11738.79432 (99,072) Serial No.: 09/303,006

Inventors: James M. Olsen; Reginald D. Robinson

Chris Christiansen: Paul Kratoska

Date of Execution

of Application: Filing Date: April 30, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Medtronic Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

OVERFILL PROTECTION SYSTEMS FOR IMPLANTABLE DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES

and identified as:

Case No. 11738.79432 (99,072)

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my	hand and seal t	this 12 day of July	
			James M. Olsen
State of		SOTA	
County of	ANOR	CA	
The fo	regoing instrum	nent was acknowledged b	pefore me this 12 day of
Fuly	, <u>19</u> 99 by _	James M	n. Olsen
•		TRAUFLER LC MINNESOTA LAM SE, 2000	Quanita J. Traufler NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my	hand and seal t	this 13 day of July	Reginald D. Robinson
State of		ESOTA	
County of	ANOK	a	
The fo	regoing instrum	nent was acknowledged b	pefore me this 13 the day of
		Reginald D.	
, F~~~			Quarita J. Traugler NOTARY PUBLIC

JUANITA I, TRAUFLER NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jun. 31, 2000

WITNESS my hand and seal this L2 day of July,	1999.				
	Chris Christiansen				
State of MINNESOTA					
County of ANOKA					
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor	e me this 12th day of				
Tuly, 1999 by Chris Christ	ransen				
JUANITA I. TRAUFLER NOTARY PUBLIC MINMESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 32, 2000	Juanita J. Draugler MOTARY PUBLIC				
WITNESS my hand and seal this 13 day of Inlig., 1999.					
	Paul Fratalia				
State of MINNESOTA					
County of ANOKA					
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	re me this 13 th day of				
July, 1999 by Paul Krat	roska				
\checkmark					

JUANITA I. TRAUFLER NOTARY PUBLIC MINIESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jon. 31, 2000



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 24, 1999

PTAS

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
JOHN F. ROLLINS
10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 3000
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/23/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010114/0059

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

OLSEN, JAMES M.

DOC DATE: -07/12/1999 7/12/1999

ASSIGNOR:

ROBINSON, REGINALD D.

DOC DATE: 07/12/1999 7/13/1979

ASSIGNOR:

CHRISTIANSEN, CHRIS

DOC DATE: 07/12/1999 7 12/1999

ASSIGNOR:

KRATOSKA, PAUL

DOC DATE: 07/12/1999 7/13/1999

ASSIGNEE:

MEDTRONIC INC.

7000 CENTRAL AVENUE NE

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55432

SERIAL NUMBER: 09303006

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/30/1999

ISSUE DATE:



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 24, 1999

PTAS

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
JOHN F. ROLLINS
10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 3000
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELGW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/23/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010114/0059

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

OLSEN, JAMES M.

DOC DATE: 07/12/1999

ASSIGNOR:

ROBINSON, REGINALD D.

DOC DATE: 07/12/1999

ASSIGNOR:

CHRISTIANSEN, CHRIS

DOC DATE: 07/12/1999

ASSIGNOR:

KRATOSKA, PAUL

DOC DATE: 07/12/1999

ASSIGNEE:

MEDTRONIC INC.

7000 CENTRAL AVENUE NE

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55432

SERIAL NUMBER: 09303006

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/30/1999

ISSUE DATE:

SONYA JOHNSON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 10/12/1999